R/C Unlimiteds Statistics

Year

2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974

High Point Champions

Driver
Dave Brandt
Kirk Maupin
Dave Brandt

John Olson

Nitro

Boat
1978 Squire Shop (U-65)
1974 Miss U.S.
1978 Squire Shop (U-65)
1971 Country Boy

Not held (COVID-19 pandemic)

Fred Olson

Kirk Maupin
Dave Brandt
Dave Brandt
Dave Brandt
Kirk Maupin
Kirk Maupin
Kirk Maupin
Kirk Maupin
Kirk Maupin
Dave Brandt
Dave Brandt
Bill Brandt

Dave Brandt
Dave Brandt
Dave Brandt
Dave Brandt
Dave Brandt
Don Mock

Don Mock

Jesse Robertson
Jesse Robertson
Jesse Robertson
Jesse Robertson
Dave Blacksten
Rocky Fridell
Don Mock

Bill Amick

Bill Amick

Ron Davis

Sam DeFilipps
Rick Campbell
David Jensen
Roger Newton
Mike Hamilton
David Jensen
Jack Haugen
Jack Haugen
Jack Haugen
Jack Haugen
Les Ruggles

Bill Osborne
Ron Erickson
Roger Newton
Monte Steere

Ron Erickson

1970 Pride of Pay'n Pak
1977 Miss Esquire Products
1978 Squire Shop (U-64)
1979 Miss Circus Circus
1995 Pico American Dream
1977 Squire

1977 Squire

1977 Miss Esquire Products
1977 Miss Esquire Products
1975 Atlas Van Lines

1999 Miss Pico

1995 Pico American Dream
1972 Notre Dame

1995 Pico American Dream
1995 Pico American Dream
1995 Pico American Dream
1995 Pico American Dream
1995 Pico American Dream
U-1 Atlas Van Lines

U-1 Atlas Van Lines

U-31 Circus Circus

U-31 Circus Circus

U-31 Circus Circus

U-31 Circus Circus

U-8 Mr. Pringles

U-00 Miller American

U-00 Atlas Van Lines

U-7 Thor Racing

U-7 Thor Racing

U-00 Miiss Circus Circus
U-66 Sutphen Spirit

U-10 Cellular One

U-25 Pride of Pay 'N Pak
U-1 Miss Budweiser

U-8 Miss Timex

U-13 Gilmore Special

U-62 Thriftway Too

U-62 Thriftway Too

U-62 Thriftway Too

U-62 Thriftway Too

CA-3 Miss Supertest Il
U-37 Slo-Mo-Shun V

U-77 Spirit of Dayton Walther

U-27 Slo-Mo-Shun IV
U-37 Slo-Mo-Shun V
U-40 Miss Bardahl

High Point Champions

Year
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013

Driver

FE
Boat

David Newton 1984 Atlas Van Lines

Don Mock
Rob Brackett
Don Mock

1983 Miss Houston
1983 KISW Miss Rock
1983 KISW Miss Rock

Not held (COVID-19 pandemic)

Don Mock
Bill Brandt
Bill Brandt
Bill Brandt
Bill Brandt
Bob Brackett
Rob Brackett

1984 Atlas Van Lines
1972 Notre Dame

2015 Dalton Industries
1982 Gilmore Special
2008 Formulaboats.com
2008 Miss Elam Plus
2011 Valken.com

High Point Champions
Gas
Year Driver Boat
2024 Jim Whyte 1978 Miss Mark and Pak
2023 Dave Brandt 1983 KISW Miss Rock
2022 Dave Brandt 1983 KISW Miss Rock
2021 John Olson 1971 Country Boy






